Incident Date Report Number

4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

RMP24-000835
RMP24-000836

RMP24-000837

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2059 HICKS RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 BERDNICK ST
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

2164 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3338 KIRCHOFF RD
3993 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
5458 ELIZABETH PL
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

5513 CHATEAU DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST
4706 ARBOR DR
4702 ARBOR DR
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
800 ROHLWING RD
2901 CENTRAL RD.

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
FAMILY PROBLEM
INVESTIGATION
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

4/30/2024 11:41:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/25/2024

4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024

4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024

RMP24-000838

RMP24-000842

RMP24-000839

RMP24-000840

RMP24-000841

RMP24-000843

3900 OWL DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5904 HIGHLAND DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
13719 HARMONY RD

12015 MILL ST
11600 IRVING PARK RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
1501 ALGONQUIN RD
2105 HICKS RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
3717 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC: 2274 BIRCH

LN

APPROX LOC: CARR ST/

OAK LN
3407 ALGONQUIN RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

HIT AND RUN

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PARKING COMPLAINT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/30/2024 11:41:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/25/2024 4730 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ASSIST

4/25/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2024 4720 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024 4722 ARBOR DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024 RMP24-000844 2901 CENTRAL RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/25/2024 RMP24-000845 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 2959 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

CAMPBELL ST
4/25/2024 5105 TOLLVIEW DR ELEVATOR CALL
4/25/2024 3105 MARTIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 2405 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/25/2024 RMP24-000846 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024 RMP24-000847 E\(/)II;LWING RD /EUCLID INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/25/2024 2202 OAK LN RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING
4/25/2024 3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 3200 HAWK LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 4722 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 1663 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK
4/25/2024 1643 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024 1643 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2024 11:41:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/30/2024 11:41:29 AM



