



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3993 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		5458 ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2024		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000835</b>	4706 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000836</b>	4702 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
4/25/2024		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000837</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD.	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2024		3900 OWL DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/25/2024	RMP24-000838	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024		5904 HIGHLAND DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024	RMP24-000842	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/25/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024	RMP24-000839	13719 HARMONY RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024	RMP24-000840	12015 MILL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024	RMP24-000841	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		1501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		2105 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024		3717 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 2274 BIRCH LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/25/2024		APPROX LOC: CARR ST / OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/25/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
4/25/2024	RMP24-000843	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000844</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000845</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 2959 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/25/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR CALL	
4/25/2024		3105 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000846</b>	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024	<b>RMP24-000847</b>	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2024		2202 OAK LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
4/25/2024		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		3200 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		1663 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/25/2024		1643 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2024		1643 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER